Pilning & Severn Beach Parish Council

PARISH COUNCIL AGENDA
Meeting at Severn Beach School 7pm 7t February 2022
COVID RESTRICTIONS WILL BE IN PLACE

TIME ITEM DETAIL
19:00 1 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
19:02 2 a) CO-OPTION OF CASUAL VACANCY (1x Severn Beach Ward)
b) DECLARATION OF INTEREST under the Local Government Act 1972, s94 and Local
Government Finance Act 1992, s106
19:07 MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS PARISH COUNCIL MEETING previously circulated.

19:09
19:15
19:17
19:34

19:57
20:00
20:03
20:06
20:09
20:12
20:15
20:18
20:21
20:31

20:34

20:36

20:44

20:52

21:00

21:08

21:12
21:14
21:17

- o
S /
/ /
( /
S U/ { 0'd

L RO T o rNnEL ANNNGOOTU LMW
= o ONOUThWNR o9

[
=
[y

N =

11.2

—

11.3

SV N

11.4

12

13
14
15

MATTERS ARISING from agenda item 3
CORRESPONDENCE see appendix A
ACCOUNTS FOR PAYMENT see appendix B
PUBLIC PARTICIPATION

UPDATE FROM DISTRICT COUNCILLOR RG
UPDATE FROM CEMETERY CLERK oM
AGENDA ITEMS

To decide on professional legal advice — ref Orchard Pools PT
To decide on next steps for the Parish adopting Pilning Station oT
To decide on publicising volunteering opportunities in the Parish JE
To decide on final designs for fishing litter posters and notices MP
To decide on Pilning Village Hall alarm systems and CCTV JE
To decide on ways to reduce drug abuse in the Parish SCB
To decide on a course of action regarding conditions at Ableton Court PT
To decide on a grant to Severn Beach Village Hall for railings JE

THE NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN
THE SEVERN BEACH CENTENARY

To decide on funding Local History Group proposals PT
UPDATES ON VILLAGE HALLS / PLAYING FIELDS

Update on Severn Beach Village Hall AS
Update on Pilning Village Hall JG
Update on the Playing Field

UPDATES ON ALLOTMENTS

Update on Severn Beach Allotments KW
Update on Pilning Allotments SCB
UPDATE ON CEMETERIES

Update on Pilning Cemetery SCB
Update on Northwick Cemetery SCB
Update on Northwick Tower JE
UPDATES ON RAILWAY STATIONS

Update on Pilning station oT
Update on Severn Beach station MP
COMMUNICATION

To confirm the content for the next issue of In View oT
Website amendments JE
REPORTS FROM EXTERNAL MEETINGS

Update from Councillors on “Report it” reference numbers ALL
PLANNING

Jonathan Edwardes
Parish Clerk 01/02/2022

LOCAL COUNCIL
AWARD SCHEME
" FOUNDATION



