

## Pilning & Severn Beach Parish Council

## PARISH COUNCIL AGENDA

Meeting at Severn Beach School 7pm 7<sup>th</sup> February 2022 COVID RESTRICTIONS WILL BE IN PLACE

TIME	ITEM	DETAIL	
19:00	1	APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE	
19:02	2	a) CO-OPTION OF CASUAL VACANCY (1x Severn Beach Ward)	
		b) DECLARATION OF INTEREST under the Local Government Act 1972, s94 and Local	
		Government Finance Act 1992, s106	
19:07	3	MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS PARISH COUNCIL MEETING previously circulated.	
19:09	4	MATTERS ARISING from agenda item 3	
19:15	5	CORRESPONDENCE see appendix A	
19:17	6	ACCOUNTS FOR PAYMENT see appendix B	
19:34	7	PUBLIC PARTICIPATION	
	7a	UPDATE FROM DISTRICT COUNCILLOR	RG
	7b	UPDATE FROM CEMETERY CLERK	OM
	8	AGENDA ITEMS	
19:57	.1	To decide on professional legal advice – ref Orchard Pools	PT
20:00	.2	To decide on next steps for the Parish adopting Pilning Station	OT
20:03	.3	To decide on publicising volunteering opportunities in the Parish	JE
20:06	.4	To decide on final designs for fishing litter posters and notices	MP
20:09	.5	To decide on Pilning Village Hall alarm systems and CCTV	JE
20:12 20:15		To decide on ways to reduce drug abuse in the Parish  To decide on a course of action regarding conditions at Ableton Court	SCB PT
20:15	.8	To decide on a grant to Severn Beach Village Hall for railings	JE
20:21		THE NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN	3_
20:31		THE SEVERN BEACH CENTENARY	
20:34	.1	To decide on funding Local History Group proposals	PT
	11.1	UPDATES ON VILLAGE HALLS / PLAYING FIELDS	
20:36	.1	Update on Severn Beach Village Hall	AS
		Update on Pilning Village Hall	JG
		Update on the Playing Field	
	11.2	UPDATES ON ALLOTMENTS	1011
20:44		Update on Severn Beach Allotments Update on Pilning Allotments	KW SCB
	11.3	UPDATE ON CEMETERIES	SCB
20:52	_	Update on Pilning Cemetery	SCB
20.52		Update on Northwick Cemetery	SCB
		Update on Northwick Tower	JE
	11.4	UPDATES ON RAILWAY STATIONS	
21:00	.1	Update on Pilning station	OT
	.2	Update on Severn Beach station	MP
	12	COMMUNICATION	
21:08	.1	To confirm the content for the next issue of In View	OT
	.2	Website amendments	JE
21:12	13	REPORTS FROM EXTERNAL MEETINGS	
21:14	14	Update from Councillors on "Report it" reference numbers	ALL
21:17	15	PLANNING	

Jonathan Edwardes Parish Clerk 01/02/2022

